# GoldMine

## Version 2021.1 - Release Notes

GoldMine Premium 2021.1.0 / GoldMine Connect 2021.1.0 Updated July 2021

#### What's New in GoldMine Version 2021.1

GoldMine Premium 2021.1.0 / GoldMine Connect 2021.1.0

The GoldMine Link Add-in for Microsoft Outlook can be installed on a 64-bit Microsoft Office version. The GoldMine Plus can be installed on Microsoft Office on 32-bit only.

### What's Changed in GoldMine Version 2021.1

GoldMine Premium 2021.1.0 / GoldMine Connect 2021.1.0

#### The following libraries where upgraded:

- The cURL library was updated to version 7.75.0
- The Redemption library was updated to version 5.26
- The GMRedemption library was updated to version 5.26
- The Add-In Express library was updated to 9.4.4644.0 only for GoldMine Link for Microsoft Outlook

The synching functionality of the Calendar between G Suite account and GoldMine account was removed from GoldMine Connect.

#### What's Fixed in GoldMine Version 2021.1

GoldMine Premium 2021.1.0 / GoldMine Connect 2021.1.0

55802	GMWEB (GoldMine Web) - Extended Details are still showing fields which are not available in GMPE (as they have been marked for suppression in the extended details setup)
72126	GoldMine Link for Outlook - the Email template name bar is too short (20 char less than the GoldMine Plus for Outlook) which leads users often to select the wrong template
	GoldMine Web Since 2019.1.3 it is not possible anymore to get Sent emails into the system although the setup is correct
76639	When a user has several OAUTH accounts with a default set as the first account in the list>>after a while the default will change to one of the other accounts.

For more information about items in What's Fixed, please log in to our <u>Community</u> and search for the number provided.

For Release Notes for previous versions, please see here.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT (I) IS INTENDED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY; (II) DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF ANY KIND, OR EXTEND THE TERMS OF ANY EXISTING WARRANTY; AND (III) DOES NOT ALTER OR AMEND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE END-USER LICENSE AGREEMENTS UNDER WHICH IVANTI PRODUCTS ARE LICENSED

Copyright © 2021, Ivanti. All rights reserved.

Ivanti and its logos are registered trademarks or trademarks of Ivanti, Inc. and its affiliates in the United States and/or other countries. Other brands and names may be claimed as the property of others.